PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yu-Chun Lone	01/03/2005
Anthony Pajot	01/03/2005
Claude Auriault	01/04/2005
Veronique Pancre	01/04/2005
Francois Lemonnier	01/16/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Institut Pasteur
Street Address:	25-28 rue du Docteur Roux
City:	Paris Cedex 15
State/Country:	FRANCE

Name:	Institut National de la Sante et de la Recherche Medicale (INSERM)
Street Address:	101 rue de Tolbiac
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7663017

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-408-4000

Email: anna.michaud@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth J Meyers

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

PATENT

REEL: 024411 FRAME: 0964

OF \$40.00 /66301/

501183537

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	88011.0319 NON BILLABLE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth J. Meyers
Total Attachments: 4 source=ASSIGNMENT-RECORDATION#pasource=AS	age2.tif age3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024411 FRAME: 0965

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

TRANSGENIC MICE HAVING A HUMAN MAJOR HISTOCOMPATIBILITY COMPLEX (MHC) PHENOTYPE. **EXPERIMENTAL USES AND APPLICATIONS**

for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on July 2, 2004, (Application No. 10/882,241); and

WHEREAS, INSTITUT PASTEUR, a corporation of France whose post office address is 25-28 rue du Docteur Roux, 75724 Paris Cedex 15, France and INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTÉ ET DE LA RECHERCHE MÉDICALE (INSERM), whose post office address is 101 rue de Tolbiac, 75013 Paris, France (hereinafter referred to as Assignees). are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world. and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignees are hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign. transfer, and set over unto the Assignees, their lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No. 60/490,945, filed July 30, 2003, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof. and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals. and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignees, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignees, their successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignees, their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignees, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignees, their successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

Name:	Yu-Chun LONE	
Address:	11 rue Bélidor, 75017 Paris, France	
		\mathcal{I}
Ву:		
Date:	- Tay and good	
	Dari) acco	

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 024411 FRAME: 0966

name:	Anthony PAJO1
Address:	15 rue de l'Amiral Roussin, 75015 Paris, France
By: Date:	Jan 3'd 205
Name: Address:	Claude AURIAULT
By: Date:	
Name: Address:	Veronique PANCRE
By: Date:	
	François LEMONNIER 71 rue Hoffmann, 92340 Bourg la Reine, FRANCE
Зу:	
Jate.	

PATENT REEL: 024411 FRAME: 0967

Name:	Anthony PAJOT
Address:	15 rue de l'Amiral Roussin, 75015 Paris, France
By: Date:	
Name:	Claude AURIAULT
	60 Rue Louis Guislain 58310 Nomain
By: Date:	04/01/05
Name: _ˈ Address: _	Veronique PANCRE 6 Rue Marcel Delamoes
By: _	593 lo Crichies FRANCE
Date:	toylollo5
Name: <u>F</u>	rançois LEMONNIER
Address: _/	1 rue Hoffmann, 92340 Bourg la Reine, FRANCE
Ву:	
Date:	

PATENT

REEL: 024411 FRAME: 0968

Name: Address:	Anthony PAJOT 15 rue de l'Amiral Roussin, 75015 Paris, France	
By; Date:		
Name: Address: By: Date:	Claude AURIAULT	
Name: Address: By: Date:	Veronique PANCRE	
Name:	François LEMONNIER 71 rue Hoffmann, 92340 Bourg la Reine, FRANCE François A. LEJONMET January 14 Rd, Look,	X ~

2age 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/21/2010

REEL: 024411 FRAME: 0969